

57 M A C T 632/25

DHRUV GOEL Vs. RAHUL KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Ms. Jyoti, Ld. LC in person.

Ld. LC has filed report after concluding evidence.
Insurance company is directed to clear all bills of Ld. LC.

List for final arguments on 02.05.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026**