

41 M A C T 632-25
DHRUV GOEL Vs. RAHUL KUMAR

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Kirti Kala, proxy counsel for Insurance
Company/R3.

Written submissions filed on behalf of petitioner.

Copy supplied.

For exploring the possibility of settlement, as there
is no statutory defence, list before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.05.2026